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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2023 1. Roberta Ponziani Italy Yamaha 165 4 

 2. Sara Cabrini Italy Kawasaki 161 3 

 3. Ariane Barale Italy Kawasaki 91  

 4. Aurelia Cruciani Italy Yamaha 89  

 5. Nicole Cicillini Italy Yamaha 73  

 6. Monica Robotta Italy Kawasaki 66  

 7. Marina Guarino Italy Yamaha 60  

 8. Martina Plenario Italy Yamaha 59  

 9. Cristina Zambrini Italy Yamaha 44  

 10. Matilde Contri Italy Yamaha 39  

 11. Silvia Messano Italy Yamaha 36  

 12. Ran Yochay Israel Yamaha 22  

 13. Antonella De Matteis Italy Yamaha 20  

 14. Silvia Comincioli Italy Yamaha 16  

 15. Anna Mercuri Italy  13  

 16. Alessia Tonini Italy Kawasaki 11  

 17. Giulia Deputato Italy  9  

 18. Manuela Vignati Italy  5  

 19. -     

 

 

2024 1. Josephine Bruno Italy Yamaha 185 7 

 2. Nicole Cicillini Italy Yamaha 142  

 3. Denise Dal Zotto Italy Yamaha 119 1 

 4. Monica Robotta Italy Kawasaki 117  

 5. Ariane Barale Italy Kawasaki 88  

 6. Matilde Contri Italy Yamaha 70  

 7. Silvia Messano Italy Yamaha 58  

 8. Mariaelena Vignudelli Italy Yamaha 57  

 9. Silvia Comincioli Italy Yamaha 47  

 10. Antonella De Matteis Italy Kawasaki 47  

 11. Marina Guarino Italy Kawasaki 46  

 12. Martina Plemario Italy Kawasaki 34  

 13. Chiara Leo Italy Yamaha 16  

 14. Margherita Giannotti Italy  6  

 15. Cristina Zambrini Italy Yamaha 5  

 16. -     

 

 

2025 1. Marina Guarino Italy Kawasaki 196 3 

 2. Ariane Barale Italy Kawasaki 151 3 

 3. Matilde Contri Italy Yamaha 131  

 4. Silvia Comincioli Italy Yamaha 117 2 

 5. Andrea Minelli Italy Kawasaki 111  

 6. Chiara Leo Italy Yamaha 76  

 7. Sara Marchioni Italy Yamaha 59  

 8. Martina Plemario Italy Kawasaki 55  

 9. Josephine Bruno Italy Kawasaki 53 2 

 10. Mariaelena Vignudelli Italy Yamaha 48  
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 11. Sara Guerreri Italy  29  

 12. Valentina Faga Italy  21  

 13. Giulia Deputato Italy  14  

 14. Margherita Giannotti Italy  14  

 15. -     

 


